1-800-343-4048 www.balstonfilters.com1
Balston Filtration Products
for the Laboratory
ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.
Bulletin LABFILTER-A
1-800-343-4048 www.balstonfilters.com2
Parker Hannifin Corporation
The Global Leader in Motion and Control Technologies

available in up to 4 different ranges.
Compressed Air Filter Regulators
How to Order a FILTER REGULATOR:
To order product with desired port size and regulating
pressure range, select the indicator digits from the ma-
trix below.  This will complete the entire model number
needed to place an order.
2
3/8” Ports
3
1/2” Ports
4
3/4” Ports
Auto Drain
Grade BX
Filter
With
Gage
16
60 psig
17
30 psig
18
125 psig
21
250 psig
A non-rising
knob,
relieving
12E   7 BX A
AFR-940,
AFR-940A
12E
Series
Principal Specifications
	 Model #	 AFR-940	 AFR-940A	 12E27	 12E37
	 Port Size	 1/4” NPT	 1/4” NPT	 3/8” NPT	 1/2” NPT
	 Gauge Ports	 1/8” NPT	 1/8” NPT	 1/4” NPT	 1/4” NPT
	 Flow Rates	 8 scfm 	 8 scfm	 20 scfm	 8 scfm
		  (225 l/min)	 (225 l/min)	 (550 l/min)	 (550 l/min)
	 Mat’l. of Constr.
	    Head	 Anod. Alum.	 Anod. Alum.	 Zinc	 Zinc
	    Bowl	 Polycarb.	 Anod. Alum.	 Zinc	 Zinc
	    Internals	 Nylon	 Polycarb.	 Plastic	 Plastic
	    Seals	 Brass/Buna	 Brass/Buna	 Zinc/Nitrile	 Zinc/Nitrile
	 Max. Temp.	 220°F (104°C)	 220°F (104°C)	 125°F (52°C)	 125°F (52°C)
	 Max. Pressure	 150 psig (3)	 250 psig (3)	 250 psig	 250 psig (3)
	 Min. Pressure	 ---	 ---	 15 psig (4)	 15 psig (4)
	 Shipping Wt.	 0.5 lbs. (0.2 kg)	 0.5 lbs. (0.2 kg)	 2.5 lbs. (1.1 kg)	 2.5 lbs. (1.1 kg)
	 Dimensions	 1.2”W x 6”L	 1.2”W x 6”L	 3.25”W x 13”L	 3.25”W x 13”L
		  (3 cm x 15 cm)	 (3 cm x 15 cm)	 (8 cm x 33 cm)	 (8 cm x 33 cm)
Ordering Information
	 Model #	 AFR-940	 AFR-940A	 12E27, 12E37
	 Control Gauge
	 Pressure Range
	    0-30 psig	 AFR-940-30	 AFR-940A-30	 SEE MATRIX
	    5-60 psig	 AFR-940-60	 AFR-940A-60	 SEE MATRIX
	    10-130 psig	 AFR-940-130	 AFR-940A-130	 SEE MATRIX
	 Auto Drain	 N/A	 N/A	 INCLUDED (1)
	 Replacement Filter
	 Cartridges 	 # Required	 1 (3)	 1 (3)	 1 (3)
	    Box of 5	 5/050-05-BX	 5/050-05-BX	 5-130-14-BX
	    Box of 10	 050-05-BX	 050-05-BX	 130-14-BX
	 Mounting Bracket	 11536	 11536	 PS807P
Notes:
1  	 Minimum operating pressure for automatic
drain is 15 psig.
2 	 Maximum pressure ratings are for tempera-
tures to 130°F (54°C).  Please consult the
factory for maximum pressure ratings at
elevated temperatures.
3 	 Filter regulators are shipped with one filter
cartridge installed.